
Date Visitors Start Rinks Type

13-Apr Sun Aston Ingham 2:30 4/5Trp BC Donna Holmes, Vickie, Beryl

19-Apr Sat Winget 2:30 5R BC Carol Claffey

02-May Fri Wokingham BC Tour 2:00 4R+2Trp BC Wendy Berry, Terry & Jan Clarke

07-May Wed Sir Thomas Richie 2:00 5Trp BC Lynn Williams, Sheila Robbins

10-May Sat Kington  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM The Cummings Family

13-May Tue Eastnor 6:00 5R BC Adrian Whiles, Eddie Hazelwood-Ward

17-May Sat Malvern Victoria 2:30 5R BC Rob & Sue Jaynes

24-May Sat Barnwood 2:30 5R BC Pat Hilling, Pam Woodhouse

25-May Sun Leominster  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM Karen Davies, Carl May

27-May Tue Ross-on-Wye 6:15 6Trp BC Carol Claffey, Andy & Christine Castro

05-Jun Thu County Presidents 6:30 6R BC Carol Claffey, Murray Simpson, Jim Skelton

07-Jun Sat Wellington  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM

08-Jun Sun Swindon Supermarine 2:30 5R BC

10-Jun Tue Bromyard 6:15 4Trp BC

14-Jun Sat Kingsland  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM

03-Jul Thu Bodenham 6:15 4Trp BC

05-Jul Sat Glos Co Op 2:30 5R BC

13-Jul Sun Manor Park 2:30 5Trp BC

20-Jul Sun Eardisland  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM

24-Jul Thu Grosvenor 6:00 5Trp BC

03-Aug Sun Hereford  (Tarmac) 2:30 4R TM

10-Aug Sun Cotswold BC 2:30 5R BC

12-Aug Tue Bosbury 6:30 3Trp BC

16-Aug Sat Cheltenham Spa 2:30 5R BC

Anthony Palmer, Malcolm Oliver

Colin & Sharon Brace

Alisdair McIlwraith, Clive Ford

Norman Douse, Mark Herbert

Keith & Angie Mowbray

Colin and Roger Mitchell

Ledbury Bowling Club

Duties from 17th August to end of Season will be allocated in due course

Refreshment Roster - 2025 - Revision 1

Karen Lloyd, John Strickland, Jonathan Barr

Diane Gosling Smith, Tony Smith

Ernie Joynes, Ken Wright

Charles Cattanach, Sheila White

Geoff Hann, Martin Griffiths

Clive Estcourt, Phil & Tina Jackson

Carol Claffey, Phil & Pat Southern

Please note: If you are unable to do your allocated date, please arrange a swap with another 
person and let Carol Claffey know.  Also, on the day, please advise the Captain of the change.

"TM" matches:  Tea , sandwiches and cake or biscuits
"BC" matches:  Bread and Cheese, Pate, etc. 

Notes regarding refreshments are pinned up in the kitchen. 


